[~ 2 F "
o 3oL ORDER (#3681 Bountiful
1985 JUN 24 4t16 PR FEE 13,80 DEP MEG: po,neifyl, Utah
REF'D FOR SECURITY TITLE COMPANY Py

R st RN e R L a o T T Ty
F’“ . T : . : - N ] . ) .

- . } 7R 2 / } ; - &

o > . J e XY “

AGREEMENT AND THIRD AMENDMENT TO

SECURITY TITLE CO. DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS AND

Order No. 2023

GRANT OF EASEMENTS
THIS AGREEMENT AND THIRD AMENPMENT TO DECLARATION OF

RESTRICTIONS AND GRANT OF EASEMENTS ("Third Amendment”) is made as
of the 6T day of \Jeewad _ , 1988, by and between GFI Ltd. Il, a Utah
limited partnership ("First Party") and Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware
corporation ("Albertson's").

RECITALS:

A. On July 19, 1983 the parties hereto entered into a Declaration of
Restrictions and Grant of Easements ("Declaration”) coverin® Parcels 2, 3 and 4
as shown on Exhibit "A" thereto and more particularly desc¢ribed in Schedule |
thereto ("Original Property"), which Declaration was recorded on July 21, 1983
as Entry Number 646452 in Book 951, Page 475, Records of Davis County,
Utah.

B. On July 19, 1883 the parties hereto entered into a Development
Agreement ("Development Agreement") covering the Original Property, which
Development Agreement was recorded on July 21, 1983 as Entry Number 646455
in Book 951, Page 524, Records of Davis County, Utah.

C. On December 22, 1983 the parties hereto entered into a First
Amendment to Declaration of Restrictions and Grant of Easements and
Development Agreement ("First Amendment") amending certain provisions of the
Declaration and Development Agreement, which First Amendment was recorded
on March 19, 1984 as Entry Number 666904 in Book 982, Page 477, Records of
Davis County, Utah. .

D. On May 8, 1984, the parties hereto entered into a Second Amendment
to Declaration of Restrictions and Grant of Easements and Development
Agreement ("Second Amendment”} amending certain provisions of the Declaration
and Development Agreement, which Second Amendment was recorded
November 2, 1984 as Entry Number 886747 in Book 1017, Page 1090, Racords of
Davis County, Utah.

E. The parties hereto desire to further amend the Declaration, but not
the Development Agreement, to make, in addition to the other modifications set
forth herein, certain changes in the Site Plan attached to the Declaration as
Exhibit "A" and in the legal description of Parcel 2 of the Original Property to

add to said Parcel 2, and to make a part of the property subject to the

bt e ek ks e i i



TN

29094 Bl 1242 F

His
L'.cl

Declaration, that certain property described in Schedule | attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference ("Additional Property"}).
AGREEMEMNTS:

T. The Site Plan dated April 18, 1988 attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
incorporated herein by this reference is hereby substituted for the Site Plam
dated March 9, 1984 attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration pursuant to the
provisions of the Second Amendment.

2. The legal description of Parcel 2 attached hereto as Scheduje !} is
hereby substituted for the legal description of said Parcel 2 attached as
Scheduie | to the Declaration.

3. Section 5.1 of the Declaration is hereby amended by adding the
following sentence at the end of said Section:

"Ne portion of Parcel 2 shall be used for sale of frozen yogurt for
primarily on-premises consumption so long as Katie F. Gasser shall
own and operate (directly or indirectly) a frozen vyogurt shop an
either Parcel 3 or 4, which shop is devoted to the retsil sale of
frozen yogurt for primarily on-premises consumption."”

4. Albertson's agrees to develop, at its sole cost and expense, the
Additional Property substantially in accordance with the site plan attached
hereto as Exhibit "A". Albertson's agrees to commence development of the
Additional Property within cone (1) year from the date Albertson's takes title to
and obtains possession of the Additional Property and to diligently prosecute
such development to completion. Notwithstanding the foregoing or any
provision contained in the Declaration or Development Agreement to the
contrary, Albertson's may at any time construct a building on the Additional
Property, provided that Section 2.4 (Type and Design of Building) and
Section 5.2 (Shopping Center Restrictions) of the Declaration shall apply to any
such building. K

5. All other terms and provisions of the Declaration, as amended by the
First Amendment and Second Amendment, are hereby confirmed and ratified im
full except to the extent inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Third Amendment as
of the day, month and year first above written.

FIRST PARTY:

Albertson's, Inc., (L,\ GFE Ltd. I,
a Delaware corporation a Utah hmitnd p rtnershlp

Bv\?c%/ ~— BY: //%Z/ z{y e

Senior Vice Presldent General Partner

- AR P SLabe. Elo D S oy e T S B LS L ST e T T TEET TRRE




i , 2 Z29094 Bl 1242 PG
| STATE OF IDAHO )

} ss.
Coumty of Ada )

On this @ZZ/ day of Q(UU&,/ 1988, before me, the under-
signed, a Notary Public in and forisaid State, personallxy appears-d Thomas R.
Saldin, to my known to be the Senior Viceé President of Albertson's, Inc., the
corporation that executed the foregoirg instrument, amd acknowledged ’to me:
that the said instrument is the free and voluntary act and deed of said
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated
that he is authorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal affixed
is the corporate seal of said corporaticn.

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal hereto affixed the day, month and
year in this certificate first above written.

My commission expires; : ,mu-iﬁu. he

A Jarx Ao /,JLM.L‘; g’ me (1@
Notary Public in and for tl{j e 9;575.«"‘

State of Idaho. ekl }

Residing at-Boise, Idaho. P8 "\

/NNl b "

‘Mﬁi%‘w&muﬁ ‘ i\

1 (NGO Z%W*!i ) ;

l & ‘ --g) [ * ) $5 (V

| »;v%' Pupty ﬁa"‘%}d‘ T )

%"_—' < O.-—’t OMthls __:1. day of \\,/L ! 4 , 1988, before me,
‘gue\uﬂaerwed a _Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
ot Y JiL’- Feo s 5-€p2. to me known to be & General Partner
\ o of'GFY.~Lte [, a Utah limited purtnership, the limited partnership that

. 7exé¢ute%‘€he foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the said
instrunfent is the free and voluntary act and deed of said partnership, for
the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he is
authorized to execute the said instrument.

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal hereto affixed the day, month
and year in this certificate first above written.

My commission expires:

L r/eg S
V4 /

o am .

S e i
N?(é/ﬁ ublie-Hr"and for the
e

[ Residing at 7L




py o T T e TR

. BHONG AREK 292574
Blhu CARFARKS 248 s
LARPARKS RUIRED 229 (24

ARPARRS WIN 2R -

V24

" PARLEL BOUNDARY

* PERMANEN( Aclzon

s -
L

7 3 Ryl
sty Gy

REVISIONS

; .. 0 . 124953 DB o 203 ves|rioes 085 )
T : o | LSRR S e e |
o | exsfiNe | rBiuoNG - Nl IEE e | b R.R%ﬂ.?. e basrm | | ol il -
oy ¢ Ling ) Wl P e YR ea 5 _ - . oy :
DHLNWM LM p PANTED ZK\Q;N_N !0%& - _,sx. —— . \Ede@ 1reE % mgwhmmﬁw w.«m.wﬂx& ngw%
‘ t . ? -, ”a..l...l“ v S 7. ¥ T o . N dedle ot werom,
oG s el eRalle) e () |Eei N
—— L % - 7] ,\_E. Z?2 N@w-w w, : AP W lrmem pes
o+ WX_U%_LW» @'X"J 24 / T - .- ey @ ~ H\J.DWL‘ I - , ﬂﬁx M,WMMMMWGA _&M.« Z WW‘WM.WN. ﬂ\ﬁp
o ﬁ&u}m e ) % o luw 5 e bt - . W_am,wveg. \w,rnt.mﬁ.u.
o Ay s o 8 O ) R it ). fewwe. iy
WM . A ﬂ/ <8 ‘ s . E..ﬁ.&kﬂhmhhm;zw\ ow. Dppsions ¢
{41, ) - ’ y h a \ . A, Ly T Y ER T
] , <L 2 m e \IIIN»D\L_.&OWL_ZQ 01953 DAS,
3 I () 2 AO¥ Sk o) 5 Sy Fence w |o5R 2
g . \\ . \” ’ M , . (mlv 4 y ﬁ\A o g .5 g
i ~—3 34 v y w‘m m 3 .||m4u. . <& b 2[ g H: ' - ‘ w r b (A .
L m@& AUER ) amwm. -l ‘ QM.; lmvaﬁ_nw. SIpved
N7 s llA= - “RRA W SR of
- ” AW i 3 Ed PN -
IN 3 * ﬂ\ \q LK’ - d mvm. .l‘v~4-
£ 1 , T s A%
W M = 1 %ﬂ f Mar = . m)wx_l% m«%a_.nmlmz r shonN @ 1omauL
S M Ll o « <} Y- R 200'8 OF NET FL00R ARSA mgu.%ﬁ#
: IW,@ TSR =l . BUILOING SETBAKD ARe:
- - Sisl EEe® > 167 ) ~ =S FRONTs 25 5106129 2opg: 25 Andacent, | RS
> .w 7)2 e @A, G HggENING - w'e | 1 ofREE] — B ADSOwmiNgG Li0¢ _u.n@mwwl moseer 9.8.L.
aRe AGE W AR = pence A DO DUIBAIK 1= PREFSARED. o 200 20U|
’ , : SKBET & |0
N Lin § L il s ¢ Abb LANDDCAPING SUBJLT 10 DBSIGN - sel -
-— h .} 4 s . mI 4 p
2 7T ez r WmvA . wwnw.ﬂ > ﬁwﬂﬂ m_\}l REviEW 2 Mam sfest m
- * _ m

 Utad

STORE NO.

BOUNTIFUL,

iyt

e R )

I

. > SUILPDING UM LINE— — — — — — =— —
- ey APPROVED 7 ;7 [T
: L - - pagetu MMt () W [75E )]
i . . 7 ” Lot ; ' . BOUMDER | A s o g RS
: - SIS s ¥ 24 15 Pkt Nt [woun G2 .
. . ~ - b L[4 - <
'S S92 ALAERTSONS PRINTING DEPT. — BOISE. IDANO.~ ~ o e = St e > o

Aagl

LT
Ha B A by
A Bdens 444



£ 829094 BK 1242 PG
SCHEDULE I

Beginning at a point on the East line cof Main Street, Anid point
being South 89°48'05" West 373.89 feet and South 0°11'06" East
317.32 feet from thz Northeast corner of Lot 4, Block "L", North
Mill Creek Plat, Bountiful Townsite BSurvey, in the City of
Bountiful, sald point of beginning also belng South 874.08 feat
and West 2183.20 feet from the Northeast corner of Section 30,
Township 2 North, Range 1 Eust, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, as
established by the Davis . County Surveyor, and running thence
South 0°11'05" East along the East line of Maln Street 86.50
feet; thence South 88°28'20" Bast along an old fence line 113.84
feet; thence South 0°43'18" West 0.66 foet to a corner of the
Millstream Garden Aprtments property; thepnce North 890°49'40" East
(North 890°50'45" Last per Millstream Carden Apartments) along
said property 45.0 feet; thence North 0°43'18" East (North
0°44'23% FEast per Millstream Garden Apartments) along said

property 100.13 feet; thence West 160.36 feet to the point of
beginning, containing 0.361 acre.

03. C36 -0




Schedule 11X

The following described real property located in the City of
Bountiful, County of Davis, State of Utah, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the South right of way line of 500 South
Street, said point being North 89°48'05" East 110.0 feet from the
Southeast corner of the intersection of Main Street and 500 South
Street in Bountiful City, Utah, and said point of beginning also
being South 89°48'05" West 263.89 feet from the Northeast corner
of Lot 4, Bloek "L", Bountiful Townsite Survey and running thence
North 89°48'05" East along said South line 158.52 feet; thence
South 0°10'30" East 121.04 feet; thence North 89°49'30" East
178.36 feet; thence North 0°10'30" West 9.30 feet; thence North
89°48'05" East 81.525 feet to the West right of way line of 100
East Street; thence South 0°10'30" East along said West right of
way line 222.52 feet to an extension of the North line of
Millstream Garden Apartments; thence North 87°52'35" West along
said extension and North line of said Millstream Garden
Apartments 368.28 feet to the Northwest corner of said
apartments; thence North 0°43'18" East 1.52 feet to that certain
old fence line described in Decree No. 61341, recorded in Book

| "F" of Decrees, Page 136 in the Davis County Recorders Office;

| thence West along said fence line 160.36 feet to the East line of

| Main Street; thence North 0°11'05" West along said East line
207.32 feet; thence North 89°48'05" Zast 110.0 feet; thence North
0°11'05" West 110.0 feet to the point of begining. Containing
128,404.36 square feet or 2.948 acres. OB.OBQ—&OQS

together with the following described real property:

Beginning at a point on the West right of way line of 100 East
Street, said point being South 0°10'30" East 111.80 feet from the
Southwest corner of the intersection of 500 South Street and 1060
East Street in Bountiful City, Utah, said point of beginning also
being North 89°48'05" East 154.515 feet and South 0°10'30" East
111.80 feet from the Northeast corner of Lot 4, Block "L", North
Millereek Plat, Bountiful Townsite Survey, and running thence
North 89°48'05" East 19.30 feet to a point 1.0 foot West of a
concrete sidewalk; thence South 0°10'30" East parallel with and
1.0 foot perpendicularly distant Westerly from said sidewalk for
a distance of 223.30 feet to an extension of the North line of
Millstream Garden Apartments; thence North 87°52'35" West along
said extension 19.32 feet to the West right of way line of said
100 East Street; thence North 0°10'30" West along said West right
of way line 222.52 feet to the point of beginning. Containing

4303.1 square feet or 0.099 acre.
9 H32-OR  OOPS
together with the following described property:

Beginning at a point on the East line of Main Street, said point
being South 89°48'05" West 373.89 feet and South 0°11'05" East
317.32 feet from the Northeast corner of Lot 4, Block "L", North
Mill Creek Plai{, Bountiful Townsite Survey, in the City of
Bountiful, said point of beginning also being South 874.08 feet
and West 2183.20 feet from the Northeast corner of BSection 30,
Township 2 North, Range 1 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, as
established by the Davis County Surveyor, and running thence
South 0°11'05" East along the East line of Main Street 96.50
feet; thence South 88°26'20" East along an old fence line 113.84
feet; thence South 0°43:18" West 0.66 foot to a corner of the
Millstream Garden Aprtments property; thence North 89°49'40" East
(North 89°50'45" East per Millstream Garden Apartments) along
said property 45.0 feet; thence North 0°43'18" East (North
0°44'23" East per Millstream Garden Apartments) along said
property 100,13 feet; thence West 160.36 feet to the point of
beginning, containing 0.361 acre.

03-036- 0060




